SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23926/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 7554/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

M/S BAJRANG CLAYS MERTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23931/2022 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION) SLP(C) No. 23929/2022 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION) SLP(C) No. 24107/2022 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 06-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H D Thanvi, Adv.

> Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Issue notice on the prayer for stay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 37326 of 2017.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR