ITEM NO.17+48

## COURT NO.6

**SECTION XV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2119/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No.12048/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

MARBLE INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL BOARD OF EXCISE AND CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18706/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.2176/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19678/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2220/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19982/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).426/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23491/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23492/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P V SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shradha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Divyasha Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Prakul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on special leave petition(s) as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.37326 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER