SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39570/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2023 in DBCWP No. 1376/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

SHREE SHANKER LIME UDYOG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.203645/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) Diary No(s). 39038/2023

(IA No.209764/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petitions..

Tag with SLP(C) D. No.4683/2023.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**