## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4677/2024

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2024 in DBCWP No. 703/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MINAXI KANWAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv. Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.1653/2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)