SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21140/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 7242/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

HANUMANGARH INT NIRMATA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(Civil)Diary No.3237/2023 (IA No.122143/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

W.P.(Civil)No.545/2023 (IA No.121534/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

SLP(Civil)Diary No.3198/2023 (IA No.121584/2025 – FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

SLP(Civil)Diary No.3233/2023 (IA No.122146/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date: 21-05-2025 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Piyush Swami, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rony O John, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

IA No.122143/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION IA No.121534/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION IA No.121584/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION IA No.122146/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION

No orders.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU) **COURT MASTER**